

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34253/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2011 in CWP No. 6497/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARNAIL SINGH AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akansha K., Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 30621/2011 and other connected matters, if any.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)